

BERMUDA

PUBLIC HEALTH (COVID-19) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2020

BR 19 / 2020

The Minister responsible for health, in exercise of the power conferred by section 171 of the Public Health Act 1949, makes the following Regulations:

Citation

1 These Regulations may be cited as the Public Health (COVID-19) Amendment Regulations 2020.

Amends regulation 19

- 2 The Public Health (COVID-19) Regulations 2020 are amended in regulation 19 as follows— $\,$
 - (a) in paragraph (2) by revoking and replacing paragraphs (a) to (d) as follows—
 - "(a) comply with the requirements of active monitoring or public health supervision;
 - (b) isolate himself from other persons;
 - (c) submit to an examination by a medical practitioner or Public Health Officer;
 - (d) place himself under the care and treatment of a medical practitioner; or
 - (e) conduct himself in such a manner as not to expose another person to infection.";

PUBLIC HEALTH (COVID-19) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2020

(b) in paragraph (3) by deleting the words "at the hospital or place of isolation" and substituting the words "at the place of public health supervision, active monitoring or isolation".

Made this 23rd day of March 2020

Minister of Health

[Operative Date: 23 March 2020]